
BECKER GALLAGHER 
Briefs and Records 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Supreme Court of the United States 

United States Courts of Appeals 

I, Donna J. Moore, hereby certify that 40 copies of 
the foregoing Petition for Writ of Certiorari in Jody 
Rose, Administratrix of the Estate of Kyree Devon 
Holman, Deceased v. PSAAirlines, Inc., PSAAirlines, 
Inc. Group Benefit Plan, UMR, Inc. Quantum Health, 
Inc. aka MyQHealth by Quantum, and MCMC, LLC, 
were sent via Next Day Service to the U.S. Supreme 
Court, and 3 copies were sent via Next Day Service 
and e-mail to the following parties listed below, this 
4th day of January, 2024: 

Edward Bilbro Davis 
Bell, Davis, & Pitt PA 
227 West Trade Street, Suite 2160 
Charlotte, NC 28202 
(704) 227-0400 
ward.davis@belldavispitt.com 

Ross Philip McSweeney 
Edward Joseph Meehan 
Groom Law Group, Chartered 
1701 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Suite 1200 
Washington, DC 20006-5811 
(202) 861-6625 
rmcsweeney@groom.com 
emeehan@groom.com 

Brian D. Boone 
Brandon C.E. Springer 
Alston & Bird LLP 
1120 South Tryon Street 
Charlotte, NC 28203-6818 
(704) 444-1000 
brian.boone@alston.com 
brandon.springer@alston.com 

BECKER GALLAGHER LEGAL PUBLISHING INCORPORATED 

(800) 890.5001 
www.beckergallagher.com 

8790 Governor's Hill Drive 
Suite l 02 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45249 

Franklin Square 
1300 I Street, NW, Suite 400E 
Washington, DC 20005 



Aaron M. Herzig 
Taft, Stettinius & Hollister, LLP 
1800 First National Bank Center 
425 Walnut Street 
Cincinnati, OH 45202 
(513) 352-3320 
aherzig@taftlaw.com 

Rachel Ann Smoot 
Taft Stettinius & Hollister, LLP 
65 East State Street, Suite 1000 
Columbus, OH 43215 
(614) 220-0222 
rsmoot@taftlaw.com 

Alfred Victor Rawl, Jr. 
Megan M. Stacy 
Gordon & Rees LLP 
40 Calhoun Street, Suite 350 
Charleston, SC 29401 
(843) 714-2501 
vrawl@grsm.com 
mstacy@grsm.com 

Counsel for Respondents 

Rachana A. Pathak 
Counsel of Record 

Stris & Maher LLP 
777 S. Figueroa Street 
Suite 3850 
Los Angeles, CA 90017 
(213) 995-6800 
rpathak@stris.com 

Counsel for Petitioner 



All parties required to be served have been served. 

State of Ohio 
County of Hamilton 

I further declare under penalty of perjury that the 
foregoing is true and correct. This Certificate is 
executed on January 4, 2024. 

m /vl/4LL vv. o1 beill 
Donna J. Moore U '"' 
Becker Gallagher Legal Publishing, Inc. 
8790 Governor's Hill Drive 
Suite 102 
Cincinnati, OH 45249 
(800) 890-5001 

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said 
Affiant on the date below designated. 

Notary Public 

[seal] 

JOHN D. GALLAGHER 
Notary Pu'.:'ic. St2.te of Ohio 

My Co ·w11ssion Expires 
February 14, 2028 


